Distributor of Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ST3230C10R0 - SCR PHASE CONT 1000V 5950A R-PUK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes DivisionVishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division
ST3230C10R0ST3230C10R0

Bulletin   I25200   rev. B   04/00
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
51 2 3 4
ST 323 0 C 18 R 1
76 8
1 - Thyristor
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Converter grade
4 - C = Ceramic Puk
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM (See Voltage Rating Table)
6 - R = Puk Case
7 - 0 = Eyelet terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Unsoldered Leads)
1 = Fast-on terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Unsoldered Leads)
2 = Eyelet terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Soldered Leads)
3 = Fast-on terminals (Gate and Auxiliary Cathode Soldered Leads)
8 - Critical dv/dt: None =  500V/µsec (Standard selection)
L =  1000V/µsec (Special selection)
Outline Table
(R-PUK)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
112.5 (4.4) DIA. MAX.
73.2 (2.9) DIA. MAX.
TWO PLACES
GATE
1.5 (0.06) DIA.
37
.7
 (1
.5
) M
A
X
.
ANODE
3.7 (0.15) DIA. NOM. X
2.1 (0.1) DEEP MIN.
BOTH ENDS
CATHODE
HOLE 1.5 (0.06)
DIA. MAX.
4.76 (0.2)
20° ± 5°
6 .3  (0. 24 )
Quote between upper and lower
pole pieces has to be considered
after application of Mounting Force
(see Thermal and Mechanical
Specification)
                               5 / 7                               5 / 7
Distributor of Vishay Semiconductor/Diodes Division: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ST3230C10R0 - SCR PHASE CONT 1000V 5950A R-PUK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
ST3230C..R Series
5
Bulletin   I25200   rev. B   04/00
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics Fig. 2 - Current Ratings Characteristics
Fig. 5 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current Fig. 6 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Fig. 4 - On-state Voltage Drop Characteristics
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
1 0 0
1 1 0
1 2 0
1 3 0